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April 28, 2025

The Honorable Commissioners’ Court
Potter County
Amarillo, Texas

The Public Funds Investment Act requires that not less than quarterly under Section 2256.023,
that the investment officer will prepare and submit to the Commissioners’ Court a written report
of investment transactions for all funds for the preceding reporting period within a reasonable
time after the end of the period.

This section also requires that the report reflect the following:

A. The investment position of Potter County on the date of the report.
B. A summary statement of each pooled fund group that states the:
a. Beginning market value for the reporting period;
b. Additions and changes to the market value during the period;
c. Ending market value for the period; and
d. Fully accrued interest for the period.
C. State the book value and market value of each separately invested asset at the beginning
and end of the reporting period by the type of asset and fund type invested.
D. State the maturity date of each separately invested asset that has a maturity date.
E. State the account or fund or pooled group fund in the county for which each individual
investment was acquired.
F. And, state the compliance of the investment portfolio of the county as it relates to:
a. The investment strategy expressed in the county’s investment policy;
b. Relevant provisions of this chapter.

This report will reflect the investment position of Potter County from January 1, 2025 through
March 31, 2025.

The investment strategy for all funds for this quarter of our 2025 fiscal year was that of the
investment pool in Amarillo National Bank, Multi-Bank Securities, Texas Class, and TexPool.



NOTE:

Texas Class and TexPool investments do not have a stated maturity, funds are available daily.
Please see the monthly reports enclosed for ownership and changes in book and market value
and their monthly information.

Respectfully,

Dreadpured

Brooke Graves
Potter County Treasurer / Investment Officer

Potter County 2025 Investment Committee:

H.R. %clly, éotter &umy Commissioner, Precinct 1

Brandon Boston, Potter County Auditor

Melinda Powell, Potter County Assistant County Attorney



Potter County
Second Quarter 2025

COMPARISON OF MARCH 31, 2024 TO MARCH 31, 2025

'

Balance as of
March 31, 2024

Balance as of
March 31, 2025

Amarillo National Bank, Multi-
Bank Securities, Texas Class,
TexPool

IGeneraI Fund

$ 69,318,912.12

$ 74,440,227.23

Amarillo National Bank, Texas
Class, TexPool

Employee Insurance Fund

$ 4,303,638.36

$ 3,759,994.59

Amarillo National Bank, Texas
Class, TexPool

$ 5,190,809.89

$ 5,818,503.83

Amarillo National Bank, Texas
Class

ICapitaI Projects Fund
|District Courts Construction Fund

$ 4,088,186.72

$ 3,782,926.55
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DEPOSITORY INTEREST ACCOUNT DESCRIPTIONS

1) Juvenile Fund - $5.00 Court Fee, run through Agency

2) Juvenile State - State grant money received monthly

3) Juvenile IV-E Fund - Federal grant money, reimbursements of claims submitted

4) Juvenile General - County funding (county contribution), quarterly

5) Disbursement Account - Wash account for all checks paid through the county, at the
end of the month this should equal zero. Interest is transferred to the General Fund
6) Insurance Account - insurance payroll deductions and claim reimbursements

7) CA Hot Check Fund - Agency Fund accounts for collection fees on "insufficient funds"
checks in a capacity of agent for the County Attorney. Interest is transferred to the
General Fund

8) DA Hot Check Fund - Agency Fund accounts for collection fees on "insufficient funds"
checks in a capacity of agent for the District Attorney. Interest is transferred to the
General Fund

9) DA Forfeiture Release Fund - Agency Fund accounts for the holding of seized funds
from District Court cases prior to the case being closed and the funds released

10) General Operating Account - Account for the revenues and expenditures necessary to
carry out basic governmental activities. Revenues are recorded by source, i.e., taxes,
licenses, fines, fees, etc. Expenditures are recorded first by function and then by
department, expenditures are made primarily for current day-to-day operating expenses
and operating equipment

11) County Clerk Records Management & Preservation Fund - Accounts for revenues derived
from the records management and preservation fees collected by the County Clerk on all

recorded documents. The revenues are to be used for specific records preservation and
automation projects by and for the County Clerk's Office
12) Election Fund - Accounts for revenues from local political parties. The revenues

are to be used to pay only those expenses related to elections

13) Voter Registration Fund - Accounts for the allocation from the State of Texas. The
revenues are to be used to pay only those expenses related to voter registration

14) Interest & Sinking Account - Accounts for the accumulation of resources for and the
payment of general long-term debt principal and interest

15) Detention Center Commissary Account - Accounts for proceeds from sale of commissary
items at detention center

16) Tax Office State & County Taxes - Collection of taxes, court costs, misc. fees, beer
& wine, liquor, tax certificates, trustee sale, excess proceeds, escrow taxes, attorney
fees. Payment is disbursed to entities either daily or monthly. Interest is
transferred to the General Fund

17) Tax Office Credit Card Account - Highway Department and Tax side of credit card
collections. Holding account for Tax acct # 772968 and Highway acct # 772976. Collect:
Tax and 3% surcharge. Disburse funds to each account after verification with bank
statement. Interest is transferred to General Account

18) Tax Office State Highway Funds - (New account opened 6/04) Collection of motor
vehicles fees, i.e., registration, title fees, sales tax, county Road & Bridge fees,
state Road & Bridge fees, Road & Bridge retainage, etc., collected for the state.
Interest is transferred to General Account

19) Tax Office Vehicle Inventory Tax Escrow - State fees collected through dealerships
for Inventory Tax, monies collected is deposited to TexPool monthly. Interest remains
in account and transferred to TexPool annually

20) 1999 Local Law Enforcement Block Grant - Accounts for the grant monies received from
the Bureau of Justice Assistance. These monies are to be used to underwrite projects to
reduce crime and improve public safety

21) CAD 1 - Accounts for sales tax revenues and interest earned for the County
Assistance District #1. A 2% sales tax rate was approved by voters on 11-7-17. Funds
can be used as authorized by Chapter 387 of the Local Government Code.

22) CSCD Judicial Fund - Accounts for monies received from probation fees and state
funding. CSCD disbursement account. Interest remains in this account

23) CSCD Court Cost Account - Wash account for all court costs, fines and restitutions.
Interest from account is transferred to the Judicial Account

24) Capital Projects 2003 - Accounts for the proceeds from certificates of obligation
issued for constructing, renovating and improving county owned buildings, the purchase
of land and right-of-way for authorized needs and purposes, and professional services
relating to such projects



25) SO Federal Forfeiture Fund - Accounts for Federal assets seized with a percentage
given to the county, governed by the Department of Treasury

26) District Clerk Records Management & Preservation Fund - Accounts for revenues
derived from the records management and preservation fees collected by the District
Clerk on all recorded documents

27) DA Seizure Fund - Accounts for the holding of seized funds from cases prior to the
case being closed and funds released

28) CA Federal Forfeiture Fund - Seized funds that have been released to the County
Attorney through a judgement in Court. Proceeds are to be used solely for the official
purposes of that office after a budget for the expenditure of the proceeds has been
submitted to the commissioners’ court

29) Tax Office Tax Payer ACH - Tax payers’ wire transfer payments

30) American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funds - COVID Rescue Funds

31) Retainage Fund - Monies held until job completed

32) District Courts Construction Fund - Accounts for county funds and the proceeds from
certificates of obligation issued during construction and professional services relating
to such project

33) SO Forfeiture Fund - Accounts for the seized funds that have been released from the
County Sheriff Office Seizure Fund on closed cases

34) Insurance Claims Account - Wash account for insurance claims

35) Local Assistance and Tribal Consistency Fund - Provides flexible support for
eligible revenue sharing counties and eligible Tribal governments to meet their
jurisdiction’s needs

36) 47" DA Crime Victim Fund

37) DA Federal Forfeiture Account - Seized funds that have been released to the District
Attorney through a judgement in Court. Proceeds are to be used solely for the official
purposes of that office after a budget for the expenditure of the proceeds has been
submitted to the commissioners’ court

38) Tax Office IRP Account - State reimbursement from truck trailer partial registration

39) sB22 sheriff’'s Office - Provides financial assistance to ensure professional law
enforcement and legal representation of the people’s interests throughout the state
40) SB22 County Attorney - Provides financial assistance to ensure professional law

enforcement and legal representation of the people’s interests throughout the state
41) SB22 District Attorney - Provides financial assistance to ensure professional law
enforcement and legal representation of the people's interests throughout the state
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TexPool Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002

POTTER COUNTY
GENERAL OPERATING
ATTN BROOKE GRAVES
900 S POLK ST STE 401
AMARILLO TX 79101-3401
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01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of

TexPool.com.

| TexPool Summary

Beginning

Pool Name Balance

Total Total Total
Deposits

Withdrawals Interest

Current
Balance

Average
Balance

Texpool Prime $6,433,101.49

$0.00 $0.00 $24,699.43 $6,457,800.92 $6,433,898.25

Total Dollar Value $6,433,101.49

$0.00 $0.00

$24,699.43 $6,457,800.92

Portfolio Value

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name Pool/Account {01/01/2025)  (01/31/2025) (01/31/2025) {01/31/2025)
Texpool Prime $6,433,101.49 $1.00 6.457.800.920 $6,457.800.92
Total Dollar Value $6,433,101.49 $6,457,800.92

Interest Summary

Month-to-Date

Year-to-Date

Pool Name PoollAccount Interest Interest

Texpool Prime $24.699.43 $24,699.43

Total $24,699.43 $24,699.43

Transaction Detail

Texpool Prime Participant: POTTER COUNTY

Pool/Account:

Transaction Settlement  Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares

Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned

01/01/2025 01/01/2025 BEGINNING BALANCE $6,433,101.49 $1.00 6.433,101.480

01/31/2025 01/31/2025 MONTHLY POSTING $24,699.43 $1.00 24,699 430 6,457,800.920
$6,457,800.92 $1.00 6,457,800.920

Account Value as of 01/31/2025



TexPool Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150
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01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of

TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary

Beginning

Pool Name Balance

Total
Interest

Total
Withdrawals

Total
Deposits

Current
Balance

Average
Balance

Texpool Prime $313,374.98

$0.00 $0.00 $1,203.18

$314,578.16

$313,413.79

Total Dollar Value $313,374.98

$0.00 $0.00 $1,203.18

$314,578.16

Portfolio Value

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name PoollAccount (01/01/2025)  (01/31/2025) (01/31/2025) (01/31/2025)
Texpool Prime $313.374.98 £1.00 314 578.160 $314.578.16
Total Dollar Value $313,374.98 $314,578.16
Interest Summary

Month-to-Date Year-to-Date

Pool Name Pool/Account Interest Interest
Texpool Prime $1,203.18 $1,203.18
Total $1,203.18 $1,203.18
Transaction Detail
Texpool Prime Participant: POTTER COUNTY
Pool/Account:
Transaction Settlement  Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares
Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned
01/01/2025 01/01/2025 BEGINNING BALANCE $313,374.98 $1.00 313,374.980
01/31/2025 01/31/2025  MONTHLY POSTING $1,203.18 $1.00 1,203.180 314,578.160
AccountValue as of 01/31/2025 $314,578.16 $1.00 314,578.160



TexPool Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150
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Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of

TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary

Beginning

Pool Name Balance

Total
Interest

Total
Withdrawals

Total
Deposits

Current
Balance

Average
Balance

Texpool Prime $36,658.53

$0.00 $0.00 $140.77

$36,799.30

$36,663.07

Total Dollar Value $36,658.53

$0.00 $0.00 $140.77

$36,799.30

Portfolio Value

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name PoallAccount (01/01/2025)  (01/31/2025) (01/31/2025) (01/31/2025)
Texpool Prime $36,658.53 $1.00 36.799.300 $36,799.30
Total Dollar Value $36,658.53 $36,799.30
Interest Summary

Month-to-Date Year-to-Date

Pool Name PoollAccount Interest Interest
Texpool Prime 5140.77 $140.77
Total 5140.77 $140.77
Transaction Detail
Texpool Prime Participant: POTTER COUNTY
Pool/Account:
Transaction Settlement  Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares
Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned
01/01/2025 01/01/2025 BEGINNING BALANCE $36.658.53 $1.00 36.658.530
01/31/2025 01/31/2025  MONTHLY POSTING $140.77 $1.00 140.770 36,799.300
Account Value as of 01/31/2025 $36,799.30 $1.00 36,799.300



TexPooL Prime

Daily Summary

Money Mkt Fund Dividend TexPool Prime
Equiv. (SEC Std.) Factor Invested Balance WAL Days
1 4.6166% 0.000126481 $14,714,761,489.54 1.00016 48 55
172 4.6090% 0.000126275 $14,646,146,401.21 1.00017 47 54
1/3 4.5380% 0.000124330 $14,678,554,643.19 1.00003 48 54
174 4.5380% 0.000124330 $14,678,554,643.19 1.00003 48 54
1/5 4.5380% 0.000124330 $14,678,554,643.19 1.00003 48 54
176 4.5210% 0.000123864 $14,732,754,417.26 1.00016 46 52
177 4.5179% 0.000123779 $14,769,089,713.79 1.00015 46 52
1/8 4.5010% 0.000123315 $14,774,171,280.58 1.00015 48 54
19 4.5088% 0.000123529 $14,778,095,760.86 1.00016 47 56
1710 4.5087% 0.000123526 $15,042,073,762.16 1.00000 47 56
1711 4.5087% 0.000123526 $15,042,073,762.16 1.00000 47 56
1712 4.5087% 0.000123526 $15,042,073,762.16 1.00000 47 56
1713 4.5124% 0.000123628 $14,892,731,371.58 1.00011 47 56
1714 4.5105% 0.000123575 $14,873,496,082.32 1.00012 46 55
1715 4.5081% 0.000123510 $14,951,314,997.73 1.00012 46 55
1716 4.5044% 0.000123407 $15,132,748,861.22 1.00013 45 54
1717 4.5066% 0.000123469 $15,025,020,084.75 0.99991 49 57
1/18 4.5066% 0.000123469 $15,025,020,084.75 0.99991 49 57
1719 4.5066% 0.000123469 $15,025,020,084.75 0.99991 49 57
1/20 4.5066% 0.000123469 $15,025,020,084.75 0.99991 49 57
1/21 4.5077% 0.000123498 $15,053,842,915.66 1.00012 47 55
1/22 4.5124% 0.000123627 $15,098,911,384.72 1.00011 47 56
1/23 4.5215% 0.000123878 $15,152,078,313.93 1.00011 47 55
1/24 4.5199% 0.000123834 $15,260,686,841.64 0.99996 48 56
1125 4.5199% 0.000123834 $15,260,686,841.64 0.99996 48 56
1/26 4.5199% 0.000123834 $15,260,686,841.64 0.99996 48 56
1/27 45117% 0.000123607 $15,424,606,666.59 1.00013 45 53
1/28 4.5142% 0.000123676 $15,436,140,793.01 1.00012 44 51
1729 4.5091% 0.000123536 $15,786,299,648.71 1.00012 45 52
1/30 45118% 0.000123612 $15,902,807,961.59 1.00010 44 51
1/31 4.5142% 0.000123678 $15,690,752,746.17 1.00011 45 52

Averages: 4.5206% 0.000123852 $15,060,991,893.39 1.00006 47 55




TexPool Participant Services
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Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of

TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary

Beginning
Pool Name Balance

Total Total Total Current Average
Deposits  Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance

Texpool Prime $6,457,800.92

$0.00 $0.00

$22,217.36 $6,480,018.28 $6,458,594.40

Total Dollar Value $6,457,800.92

$0.00 $0.00

$22,217.36 $6,480,018.28

Portfolio Value

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name Pool/Account {02/01/2025)  (02/28/2025) (02/28/2025) (02/28/2025)
Texpoal Prime $6,457,800.92 $1.00 6.480.018.280 $6,480,018.28
Total Dollar Value $6.457,800.92 $6,480,018.28

Interest Summary

Month-to-Date Year-to-Date

Pool Name PoollAccount Interest Interest
Texpool Prime $22,217.36 $46,916.79
Total $22,217.36 $46,916.79

Transaction Detail

Texpool Prime
Pool/Account:

Participant: POTTER COUNTY

Transaction Settlement  Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares
Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned
02/01/2025 02/01/2025 BEGINNING BALANCE $6,457,800.92 $1.00 6,457,800.920
02/28/2025 02/28/2025  MONTHLY POSTING _$22,217.36 $1.00 22,217.360 6,480,018.280

Account Value as of 02/28/2025

$6,480,018.28 $1.00 6,480,018,280
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Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the insights page of

TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary

Beginning

Pool Name Balance

Total
Interest

Total
Withdrawals

Total
Deposits

Current
Balance

Average
Balance

Texpool Prime $314,578.16

$0.00 $1.082.27

$0.00

$315,660.43

$314,616.81

Total Dollar Value $314,578.16

$0.00 $0.00 $1,082.27

$315,660.43

Portfolio Value

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name PoollAccount 02/01/2025)  (02/28/2025) (02/28/2025) (02/28/2025)
Texpool Prime 5314 578.16 $1.00 315,660,430 $315,660.43
Total Dollar Value $314,578.16 $315,660.43
Interest Summary

Month-to-Date Year-to-Date

Pool Name Pool/Account Interest Interest
Texpool Prime $1,082.27 $2,285.45
Total $1,082.27 $2,285.45
Transaction Detail
Texpool Prime Participant: POTTER COUNTY
Pool/Account:
Transaction Settlement  Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares
Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned
02/01/2025 02/01/2025 BEGINNING BALANCE $314,578.16 $1.00 314,578.160
02/28/2025 02/28/2025  MONTHLY POSTING $1,082 27 $1.00 1,082.270 315,660.430
Account Value as of 02/28/2025 $315,660.43 $1.00 315,660.430



TexPool Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150
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Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolic managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of

TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary

Pool Name

Beginning
Balance

Total Total Total
Deposits

Withdrawals Interest

Current
Balance

Average
Balance

Texpool Prime

$36,799.30

$0.00

$0.00 $126.58

$36,925.88

$36,803.82

Total Dollar Value

$36,799.30

$0.00

$0.00 $126.58

$36,925.88

Portfolio Value

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name PoollAccount (02/01/2025)  (02/28/2025) (02/28/2025) (02(28/2025)
Texpool Prime $36,799.30 $1.00 36.925.880 $36,925.88
Total Dollar Value $36,799.20 $36,925.88

Interest Summary

Month-to-Date

Year-to-Date

Pool Name Pool/Account Interest Interest
Texpool Prime $126.58 $267.35
Total $126.58 $267.35
Transaction Detail

Texpool Prime Participant: POTTER COUNTY

Pool/Account:

Transaction Settlement  Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares
Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned
02/01/2025 02/01/20256 BEGINNING BALANCE $36,799.30 $1.00 36,799.300
02/28/2025 02/28/2025  MONTHLY POSTING $126.58 $1.00 126.580 36,925.880
Account Value as of 02/28/2025 $36,925.88 $1.00 36,925.880



TexPooL Prime

Daily Summary

Money Mkt. Fund Dividend TexPool Prime
Equiv. (SEC 5td)) Factor Invested Balance WAM Days WAL Days
21 4.5142% 0.000123678 $15,690,752,746.17 1.00011 45 52
2/2 4.5142% 0.000123678 $15,690,752,746.17 1.00011 45 52
2/3 4.4835% 0.000122835 $15,819,094,938.35 1.00010 45 51
2/4 4.4949% 0.000123148 $16,131,241,522.83 1.00010 48 55
2/5 4.4848% 0.000122870 $16,191,581,562.04 1.00011 47 57
2/6 4.4935% 0.000123109 $15,991,120,277.19 1.00010 54 66
27 4.4767% 0.000122648 $15,966,305,833.49 0.99991 56 68
2/8 4.4767% 0.000122648 $15,966,305,833.49 0.99991 56 68
2/9 4.4767% 0.000122648 $15,966,305,833.49 0.99991 56 68
2/10 4.4841% 0.000122852 $16,070,676,876.07 1.00008 52 63
2/11 4.4820% 0.000122794 $16,089,085,729.25 1.00006 54 65
2/12 4.4817% 0.000122785 $15,967,891,729.49 1.00004 53 65
2/13 4.4757% 0.000122623 $15,791,067,762.19 1.00005 54 65
2/14 4.4826% 0.000122811 $15,731,558,879.91 0.99983 54 66
2/15 4.4826% 0.000122811 $15,731,558,879.91 0.99983 54 66
2/16 4.4826% 0.000122811 $15,731,558,879.91 0.99983 54 66
2/17 4.4826% 0.000122811 $15,731,558,879.91 0.99983 54 66
2/18 4.4896% 0.000123002 $15,691,980,914.76 1.00006 52 63
2/19 4.4880% 0.000122960 $15,753,486,165.12 1.00005 51 62
2/20 4.4830% 0.000122821 $15,790,220,973.40 1.00006 52 63
2/21 4.4817% 0.000122786 $15,777,123,027.20 0.99991 53 64
2/22 4.4817% 0.000122786 $15,777,123,027.20 0.99991 53 64
2/23 4.4817% 0.000122786 $15,777,123,027.20 0.99991 53 64
2/24 4.4772% 0.000122664 $15,940,474,643.56 1.00007 50 60
2/25 4.4765% 0.000122644 $15,926,750,110.22 1.00010 50 60
2/26 4.4769% 0.000122654 $15,843,209,876.15 1.00009 50 60
2/27 4.4819% 0.000122793 $15,896,821,351.65 1.00010 49 59
2/28 4.4871% 0.000122933 $15,842,788,994.43 1.00011 49 59

Averages: 4.4848% 0.000122871 $15,866,982,893.60 1.00001 52 62
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Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of

TexPool.com.

| TexPool Summary

Beginning

Pool Name Balance

Total Total Total
Deposits

Withdrawals Interest

Current
Balance

Average
Balance

$6,480,018.28

Texpool Prime

$0.00 $0.00

$24,594.53 $6,504,612.81

$6,480,811.65

Total Dollar Value $6,480,018.28

$0.00 $0.00

$24,594.53 $6,504,612.81

Portfolio Value

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name PoollAccount (03/01/2025)  (03/31/2025) (03/31/2025) (03/31/2025)
Texpool Prime $6.480.018.28 $1.00 6,504,612.810 $6,504.612.81
Total Dollar Value $6,480,018.28 $6,504,612.81

Interest Summary

Month-to-Date
Interest

Year-to-Date
Interest

Pool Nama PoollAccount

Texpool Prime $24,594.53 $71.511.32
Total $24,594.53 $71,511.32
Transaction Detail

Texpool Prime Participant: POTTER COUNTY

Pool/Account:

Transaction Settlement Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares
Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned
03/01/2025 03/01/2025 BEGINNING BALANCE $6,480,018.28 $1.00 6,480,018.280
03/31/2025 03/31/2025  MONTHLY POSTING $24,594.53 $1.00 24.,594.530 6.504.612.810

Account Value as of 03/31/2025

$6,504,612.81 $1.00

6,504,612.810
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Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of

TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary

Beginning

Pool Name Balance

Total Total Total Current
Deposits _ Withdrawals Interest

Balance

Average
Balance

Texpool Prime $315,660.43

$0.00 $0.00

$1,198.09

$316,858.52

$315,699.08

Total Dollar Value $315,660.43

Portfolio Value

$0.00 $0.00

$1,198.09

$316,858.52

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned

Market Value

Pool Name Pool/Account 03/01/2025)  (03/31/2025) (03/31/2025) {03/31/2025)
Texpoo! Prime $315,660.43 $1.00 316,858.520 $316.858.52
Total Dollar Value $315,660.43 $316,858.52

Interest Summary

Month-to-Date
Interest

Year-to-Date
Interest

Pool Name PoollAccount

Texpool Prime $1,198.09 53,483.54

Total $1,198.09 $3,483.54

[J o

Transaction Detail

Texpool Prime Participant: POTTER COUNTY

Pool/Account:

Transaction Settlement Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares

Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned

03/01/2025 03/01/2025 BEGINNING BALANCE $315,660.43 $1.00 315,660.430

03/31/2025 03/31/2025  MONTHLY POSTING $1,198.09 $1.00 1,198.080 316.858.520
$316,858.52 $1.00 316,858.520

Account Value as of 03/31/2025
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Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolic managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of

TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary

Pool Name

Beginning
Balance

Total Total Total
Deposits

Withdrawals Interest

Current
Balance

Average
Balance

Texpool Prime

$36,925.88

$0.00 $0.00 $140.17

$37,066.05

$36,930.40

Total Dollar Value

Portfolio Value

$36,925.88

$0.00 $0.00

$140.17

$37,066.05

Market Value  Share Price Shares Owned Market Value
Pool Name PaoollAccount (03/01/2025)  (03/31/2025) (03/31/2025) (03/31/2025)
Texpool Prime $36,925.88 $1.00 37.066.050 $37.066.05
Total Dollar Value $36,925.88 $37,066.05

Interest Summary

Month-to-Date

Year-to-Date

Pool Name PoollAccount Interest Interest

Texpool Prime $140.17 $407.52

Total $140.17 $407.52

. 3

Transaction Detail

Texpool Prime Participant: POTTER COUNTY

Pool/Account:

Transaction Settlement Transaction Transaction Share Shares This Shares

Date Date Description Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned

03/01/2025 03/01/2025  BEGINNING BALANCE $36,925.88 $1.00 36,925.880

03/31/2025 03/31/2025  MONTHLY POSTING $140.17 $1.00 140.170 37.066.050
$37,066.05 $1.00 37,066.050

Account Value as of 03/31/2025
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Daily Summoary

Money Mkt. Fund Dividend TexPool Prime
Equiv. (SEC Std.) | Factar Invested Balance WAL Days
31 4.4871% 0.000122933 $15,842,788,994.43 1.00011 49 59
3/2 4.4871% 0.000122933 $15,842,788,994.43 1.00011 49 59
3/3 4.4779% 0.000122683 $15,854,967,062.16 1.00012 47 57
3/4 4.4663% 0.000122365 $15,874,018,198.63 1.00017 47 57
3/5 4.4669% 0.000122381 $15,872,037,914.11 1.00016 47 56
3/6 4.4689% 0.000122436 $15,816,998,214.02 1.00016 46 56
377 4.4679% 0.000122409 $15,841,424,772.17 1.00001 47 57
3/8 4.4679% 0.000122409 $15,841,424,772.17 1.00001 47 57
3/9 4.4679% 0.000122409 $15,841,424,772.17 1.00001 47 57
3/10 4.4692% 0.000122444 $15,849,636,141.35 1.00015 45 59
3711 4.4641% 0.000122305 $15,866,770,700.75 1.00017 44 62
3/12 4.4662% 0.000122363 $15,920,344,094.30 1.00015 44 64
3/13 4.4631% 0.000122277 $15,838,931,912.64 1.00014 44 65
3/14 4.4635% 0.000122287 $15,781,265,112.85 0.99999 44 65
315 4.4635% 0.000122287 $15,781,265,112.85 0.99999 44 65
3/16 4.4635% 0.000122287 $15,781,265,112.85 0.99999 44 65
37 4.4661% 0.000122359 $15,859,261,600.01 1,00010 41 63
3/18 4.4663% 0.000122364 $15,853,593,750.38 1.00008 41 62
3/19 4.4625% 0.000122260 $15,890,123,992.19 1.00007 43 66
3/20 4.4620% 0.000122247 $15,844,420,919.07 1.00009 43 67
3/21 4.4625% 0.000122259 $15,751,429,271.49 0.99993 44 67
3/22 4.4625% 0.000122259 $15,751,429,271.49 0.99993 44 67
3/23 4.4625% 0.000122259 $15,751,429,271.49 0.99993 44 67
3724 4.4638% 0.000122297 $15,832,477,126.11 1.00007 42 65
3/25 4.4638% 0.000122297 $15,923,321,177.21 1.00005 45 67
3726 4.4701% 0.000122468 $15,973,316,093.91 1.00005 44 67
3/27 4.4744% 0.000122586 $15,911,841,539.79 1.00005 44 67
3/28 4.4758% 0.000122624 $15,760,284,372.87 0.99990 45 67
3/29 4.4758% 0.000122624 $15,760,284,372.87 0.99990 45 67
3/30 4.4758% 0.000122624 $15,760,284,372.87 0.99990 45 67
3/31 4.4787% 0.000122705 $15,763,625,632.06 1.00010 42 64

Averages: 4.4688% 0.000122434 $15,835,694,967.12 1.00005 45 63




